

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1626/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2008 in SA No. 607/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA NATH PANDEY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alka sinham, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Ms. Neha Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
In the meantime, the contempt proceedings, if any,
initiated shall remain stayed.
Hearing expedited.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master