

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8138 OF 2009

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA NATH PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report for directions)
(FOR FINALL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKURFor Appellant(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kr. Prem Anand,Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent states that statement of case will be filed during the course of the day. If it is so filed, let it be taken on record. Counsel for the respondent is also granted liberty to file additional documents within four weeks.

Leave is already granted and the contempt proceedings are stayed. List the appeal for hearing on its own course.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER