

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8138/2009

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA NATH PANDEY (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report for direction)

Date : 06/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG, U.P.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These applications have been filed to bring the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent on record and for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution.

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned and the application for substitution is allowed.

Let the LRs be substituted in place of the deceased sole respondent.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master