

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8138/2009

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA NATH PANDEY (D) TH. LRS.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as
infructuous in terms of the signed order
Applications, if any, shall also stand
disposed of.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(Revised Signed order is placed on file)

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8138/2009

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA NATH PANDEY (D) TH. LRS.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as
infructuous in terms of the signed order
Applications, if any, shall also stand
disposed of.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on file)

